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20 GHz Lightwave Transmitter Board for OEM 
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�)!+�-$'"��!&)!+�-.+!��,-�' �+ � -30 oC to +60 oC
�)!+�-$'"��!&)!+�-.+!�����/!+,$('� -55 oC to +75 oC
�-(+�"!��!&)!+�-.+!� -60 oC to +90 oC
�(0!+��.))%2��!*.$+!&!'-,� ± 5 V DC, 1 A typ.
�)-$��%��(''!�-(+� FC/APC
�$�!+��2)!� SMF-28 output; PANDA output (PM version)
����').-��(''!�-(+� K connector; GPPO (LD version)
�(0!+��(''!�-(+� 4 Pin Molex 
�!&(-!��('-+(%� USB 2.0 software included

%�+&� LED bias mode status 

$&!',$(',� 206 mm x 102.4 mm x 31.5 mm 

�)!+�-$'"���/!%!'"-# 1520 nm to 1610 nm

��,!+��(.+�!� Internal DFB laser, 1550 ± 10 nm; other wavelength and 
narrow linewidth < 1 MHz are available 

��,!+��(0!+��!/!%� 20, 30, 40, 50 mW
����!-.+'��(,,� > 15 dB @ 10 GHz; > 10 dB @ 20 GHz 
�&)! �'�!� 50Ω 
�)!+�-$'"��+!*.!'�2���'"!� DC to 25 GHz
�').-�����(%-�"!� 27 dBm max.
�)-$��%��.-).-��!/!%� 6.5 dBm typ. with 20 mW DFB
������' 0$ -# 3 dB, 2 GHz to 18 GHz typ.
�( .%�-(+��$�,��( !� 4 Automatic bias control modes, selectable by software
�1-$'�-$('���-$(� 25 dB typ.; > 30 dB (HE versions)
�( .%�-(+��(%-�"!���� 7 V typ. @ 10 GHz; 5.5 V typ. @ 10 GHz (LD version)
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� �����	�����3 32 dBm typ.; 25 dBm typ. (LD version)
�� ���(&)+!,,$('��($'-�	������3 16 dBm typ.; 8 dBm typ. (LD version)
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�( !� �)!+�-$('��(' $-$(',��
Q+ Set to quadrature point of positive slope for linear analog modulation 
Q- Set to quadrature point of negative slope for linear analog modulation 
Min. Set to min. point of operation for pulse generation or digital modulation 
Max. Set to max. point of operation for pulse generation or digital modulation 
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